ALAMEDA CQUNTY :
HEALTH CARE SERVICES O
=
AGENCY B
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
' (510} 567-6700
RO0000462 FAX (510) 337-9335

December 3, 2001

Mr. Peter Carrai

City of Alameda, Maintenance Garage
1616 Fortmann Way

Alameda, CA 94501

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 2040 GRAND STREET, ALAMEDA, CA

Dear Mr. Carrai:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection (LOP} intends to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or to issue a closure
fetter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations YOUu may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office within 20
days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact me at (510) 567-
6762.

Sincerely,

FRESSy

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

alamedagarage- 1




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

November 12, 2000

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE: 2040 Grand Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr. Carrai:

A letter dated July 3 I, 2000 from this office was sent to you requesting information that
was not in the site file. This information is going to be used in preparing the closure
Summary for the above site. As of this date, this information has not been received.
Please forward this information to this office when it becomes available, '

I'have been assigned to another position within my Department. Effective January 2,
2001, Mr. Barney Chan @ 567-6765 will be the new caseworker for this site.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincerely, //
A

/16;:77 / i

s ot

n La’;)ﬁ

- // Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

s

Enclosure (1) Letter dated J uly 31, 2000 from Alameda County Environmental Health

Ce: Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Directer

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
July 31, 2000 ) (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Pete Carrai

City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE: 2040 Grand Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr. Carrai:

I'am preparing the case closure summary for the above site owned by the City of
Alameda. To assist me in this task, please submit the following information to me: -

1) The amount of soil removed from the remote fill area of the former underground
tank

2} Copy of the manifest or receipt that identifies the location the impacted soil was
transferred to for disposal or treatment. :

3) A site map drawn to scale that clearly identifies the limits of the overexcavation

that was performed in the remote fill area (The site maps dated 2/27/98 and
3/19/98 that was submitted on September 2, 1998 by Scott Co. are not drawn to
scale, and does not identify the limits of the overexcavation)

I'will continue preparing the closure summary for the above site once I receive this
information.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Ce: Files
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March 16, 2000

Mr. Larry Seto

Environmental Health Services
Environmental Protection (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Dear Mr. Seto:

The City of Alameda Central Garage is located at 2040 Grand Street, Alameda, CA 94501

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health and Safety Code, this letter is
to certify that the City of Alameda is the sole landowner for the above location. If you have any
questions, please call me at 5 10/749-5840, or Lance Bryant, Public Works Superintendent, at
510/748-4520.

Sincerely,

et T o

Public Works Director

MTN:sd

ce: Lance C. Bryant
Public Works Superintendent

Public Works Department

2250 Central Avenue, Room 280
Alameda, Calilornia 94501
510 78,4550 [ax 510 7484()88 < ThHD 510 3227538 &% Prinied o ."’:‘r_;-a;’(’:«:f’d;wr-

...




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES t:=
AGENCY Zi
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
March 1’ 2000 ENVIBONMENTAL FROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

Mr. Pete Carrai (F5A1>? )(55 16 g) 2207?9335
City of Alameda

1616 Fortman

Alameda, CA 94501

STID 1550

INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS
REQUIRED OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR CITY OF ALAMEDA,
MAINTENANCE CENTER, 2040 GRAND AVENUE, ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Carrai:

been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to thig office
within 20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any Questions about these proposed actions, please contact Larry Seto at
(510) 567-6774.

Sincerely,

Thomas Peacock
Manager, LOP

ce:  Chuck Headlec, RWQCB
Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland Fire Department, 1603 Martin Luther King,
Oakland, CA 94612
Larry Seto, Alameda County Environmental Health
Files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

-

Wiy

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
March 1, 2000 - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
. (510) 567-6700
Mr. Pete Carrai FAX (510) 337.9335

City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE: City of Alameda, Maintenance Center 2040 Grand Avenue,
Alameda, CA 94501

LANDOWNER NOTIF ICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS

Dear Mr. Carrai:

responsible landowners’ participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations,

of receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form (sample letter 2)asa
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, You must notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar
days from when You are notified of the change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.




LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
March 1, 2000
Page 2 of 4

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you
must certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have
been informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the
following:

1) consider a cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)

2) consider a site closure proposal

3) make a determination that no further action is required

4) issue a closure letter

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3)asa

template to comply with this r quirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site
ol .k .o

r. Hazardous Materials Specialist
Attachments

cc: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB




Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
March 1, 2000

Page 3 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER (2): LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

Name of local agency
Street address
City

SUBJECT: CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR (Site Name
and Address) '

(Note: Fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site
landowner, skip item 1 and £l out item 2.) '

1. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a
complete list of current record foe title owners and their mailing addresses for the
above site:

Code, 1, (name of primary responsible party), certify that I am the sole landowner

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party




Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
March 1, 2000

Page 4 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER 3- NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCALIL,
AGENCY

Name of local agency
Street address
City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAT, AGENCY
FOR (Site Name and Address)

In accordance with section 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, L,
(name of primary responsible party), certify that I have notified all responsible’ '
landowners of the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed
action(s): '

___ cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
___ site closure proposal
— local agency intention to make 4 determination that no further action is required

local agency intention to issue a closure letter

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{(51C) 567-6700

(510) 837-9335 (FAX)
July 8, 1999

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE:  City of Alameda, Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Avenue, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Carrai:

[ have reviewed the Boring Investigation Work Plan dated June 9, 1999 that was prepared
by ACC Environmental. It is acceptable,

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Stephen Southern, ACC Environmental, 7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100,
Oakland, CA 94621
Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 02
AGENCY X
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diractor '

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502.6577
July 6’ 1999 (510) 567-6700
{510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE:  City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Ave., Alameda, CA

Dear Carrai:

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ce: David DeMent, ACC Environmental, 7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100,
Oakland, CA 94621
Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES O)
AGENCY X
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

) ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
May 26, 1999 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510} 567-6700
(510) 837-9335 (FAX)

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE: City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Ave,, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Carrai:

During our phone conversation on March 23, 1999 you informed me that ACC
Environmental would submit a subsurface investigation workplan for the above site. On
May 14, 1999 this office received a Boring Investigation Report dated May 13, 1999
prepared by ACC Environmental A workplan was not submitted to this office for

" sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ce: Stephen Southern, ACC Environmental, 7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100,
Oakland, CA 94621
Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

re 19 ' Alameda, CA 94502-8577
March 8, 1999 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE:  City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Ave., Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Carrai:

A letter was sent to you from this office dated September 8, 1998 requesting a site map
drawn to scale, a site health and safety plan, and a workplan submitted under the seal of a

Please submit the information requested above, and the current status of your
investigation/remediation,

0 Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Paul Ferreira, Scott Co., 1717 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, CA 94577
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PRGTECTICN (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

September 8, 1998

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE: City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Ave., Alameda, CA

Dear Mr, Carrai:

reference points. In addition, a workplan must be submitted under seal of 4 California
Registered Geologist or Registered Civil Engineer with a site health and safety plan.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

-

Sincg_r{(;ly, _

La'fry Seto
7 Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Paul Ferreira, Scott Co., 1717 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, CA 94577
Files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY :
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

=V

Wy

. ; ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES.
Certified Mailer# P 143 589 269 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (.0P)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 34502-6577
(510) 567-670C
FAX (510) 337.9335
August 31,1998

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 1550

RE:  City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Ave., Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Carrai-

A letter dated June 23, 1998 was sent to you requesting a workplan identifying your
proposed groundwater sampling locations to verify impact to groundwater due to
hydrocarbons. In addition, a site map identifying the sampling locations, and limit of
each of the overexcavation was also requested. As of this date, they have not been
received in this office. Please submit this information within 30 days of the receipt of
this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

e ﬂ/
_,.«-’/'L,af:ry Se/to

~~  Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist
£

Cc: Files




#1550 o 143 589 zZeq
L. Seto

us Post?f Service . .

Receipt for Certified Mail
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Do not uss for International Mail (See reverse)
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ity of Alameda

C
Street & N f

Tgﬁﬁ Fortman
Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

Alameda CA 94501

Postage L

Certdfied Fag

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverod
Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Data

N I

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1985

SENDER: -
wComplete itams 1 and/or 2 for additional ssrvices. | also wish to receive the
=Complete Hems 3, 4a, and 4b, following services (for an
uPrint your nama and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fea):
card {o you,
®Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on tha back if space doses not 1. [J Addressee's Address
permit,
= Write"Relum Receipt Requestsd” on the mailplace balow the arlicls number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the articie was dalivered and the date
deliverad. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Arlicle Addressedto: [, SEto #1550 4a. Article Number

P 143 589 269
4b. Service Type
O Registared & Certified
[J Express Mail O insured
[T Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivar;) // /F /

5. Received By: (Print Name} 8. Addressee’s Address (Orly if requested

/] " A and fee is pald)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959760173 DOMGSHC Return Receipt

Mr. Pete Carrai
City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda CA 94501

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Iz your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
June 23, 1998 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
. (510) 337-0432
Mr. Pete Carrai

City of Alameda
1616 Fortman
Alameda, CA
STID 1550

RE: City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Ave., Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Carrai:

I'have reviewed the closure report for the 500 gallon waste oj] tank that was removed
from the above site. The groundwater sample collected during the tank removal
contained 22,000 parts per billion (ppb) of Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons
(TEPH). The confirmatory soil sample taken after the second overexcavation contained
3,000 parts per million (ppm) of TEPH. Before this site can be considered for closure,
the following needs to be performed:

1) A site map identifying the sampling locations, and limits of each of the
overexcavation must be submitted to this office,
2) A grab groundwater sample must be taken near the former underground tank and

remote fill to verify the impact to groundwater. The samples must be tested for
the presence of TPH(gas), TPH (diesel), BTEX, TEPH, MTBE and chlorinated
hydrocarbons.

Please submit a workplan identifying your groundwater sampling locations within 45
days of the receipt of this letter. If you have any questions, please contact me at (510)
567-6774.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ce: Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 20}
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ’

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway ‘

June 2, 1998 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-5700
(510) 337-9432

Mr. Pete Carrai

City of Alameda

1616 Fortman .

Alameda, CA 94501 '

STID 1550

RE: City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040 Grand Ave., Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Carrai:

A 500 gallon waste oil underground tank was removed from the above site on February
19, 1998. On February 27, 1998, the remote fill was removed, and on March 19, 1998,
the soil around this fill pipe was overexcavated. As of this date, this office has not
received the final underground tank closure report with copies of the all manifest and
receipts. Please submit a copy of this report within 15 days of the receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (310)567-6774.

Sigegrely; =~
f/’k’élrry"Seto
¢ Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Paul Ferreira, Scott Company, 1717 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, CA 94577
Files




ALAREDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID 4. KEARS, Agency Director
May 29, 1998 ENWRONMENTALHEAEH4SERWCES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-0335 (FAX)

Paul Ferreira

Scott Company of California
1717 Doolittle Drive

San Leandro Ca 94577

Re: Project # 6277a, City of Alameda Maintenance Center, 2040
Grand Street, Alameda CA 94501

The deposit refund mechanism is authorized in Section 6.92.040L
of the Alameda County Ordinance Code. Werk on this project ig
debited at the Crdinance Sspecified rate, currently $94 per hour.

Please indicate on Your check the following information to assure
Proper credit to the account: project # 6277a
type of project--Rr
site address

If you have any gquesgtions regarding this matter please contact me
at 510 567-6781.

Robert Weston
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: file




ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

sTID /350 Date o inpuvsm# 79

Date: [7L' [ - ? 6) From: jw - A(m‘j Se fo
Site Name: MY 07; MMP&# Mt GArAgAzc
Address: 2270 Gllmip S7~ City:MMZip: TYS0/

S

f, /G
1.@N Tanks Removed? # of removed? / Date removed: o 7 ?O

2.@N Samples received?  Contamination Ievef:/jcw ppm @-‘wﬂ -~ voil 5#5/

Type of test _ K075 a1
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3.®N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): e Avgas eleaded -unleaded sfuel oil ejot

f dies?}' {-waste oi![ skerosene esolvents

SRR S R s e

Gk Lk g

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a l/ ~Close the deposit refund case.
b. _7,Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
c. " Turn in account sheet to Leslie.
If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
. transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s: _—
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)

2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: ANLOPTRNS.FRM;REV November 21 1996
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF sy Harbor Bay Phowy.

white -env.health

setow iy ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH =~ Acrece.caseszear

Site S%:jyg’f Today' 7 ) o
D # Name Aém’h/m/ @fﬂﬁ_o&é’ﬁ;/ﬂjg
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—_14. OnSite Comseq. Assess. 25524(c) <
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- oW _THE JoB5 7pdpy 73 ididlss
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1. Pormit Application 25284 (H8S) @m w%”tj I7L /‘%L{/ /f p&_’
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Sy SWE To CrpraegTFiie 4747,
8 me?r(\::\'::‘:(nec. ::: . — X S, 7 ',"/ o
o S e ze AL Tl FE 4D DG
PoEERE. @ /) 74N Covahcr) o7l .
2 e asam 2635 Dt 2 —
- (LTS T2 [T Seergri e

I
Convoct: liberie o/
Title: . inspector: / mﬁ 24V e

Signature: e




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) { CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENGY SERVICES

[ ves m Mo REPORT BEEN FILED ? [ ves @ ‘o

REPORT DATE CASE#®
O Zd] 494 B s ,

NAWE OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE SIGNAFURE _

x| Peoy Fectewn (540) 945 -2-353
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AL T 7 e i et s
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
. HAZARDOUS MATERTALS DIVISION
'.r. 80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
o ' : o OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE NO. 510/271=4320
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* * * Complete according to attached instructions * * #*

1. Business Name Cv\*’\\ GJ; ALC&MAQ Mﬂs\‘:\&e@\m\u CM\\{KO Ef/Ul’PH’W% qua‘@
Business Owner [(\W\ 0—@ ﬁ_ﬁﬂ\rw\_o}\m |

2. Site Address 30‘-(\(\ G f:\m(l AO\JL

city M ameda zip S0 [ _ phone __14¥~ Y$17
3. Mailing Address 2o VC) f':r cand Ao

city ﬁ(ﬂ mﬂch& zi _ﬁ_L&L Phone __ Y ¥ ﬁ%"[?
4. Land Owner Q[‘f‘r/ Ofi il ( GLWZTTO; .'

Address ug“;z EQ(}@W.& city, State P‘r(m.@'la Zip 9y50/

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested M_
Citg o f f/f{aw;dﬂ

EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifested COCH, 000 @694 L.

s Hd ST 85

BICNE L SNy vy g
E S T T -

rev 3/92 -1 -




R L T T

é./,fsT’T Cem,D&mC?/
(717 Pogtittle D

6. Contractor

Address
city 4[240 050 Cu-_ phone (£70)R75-2333
License Type' _A &¢¢ ID# /)? ‘/,‘/XD

*Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime contractors to also hold
Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Contractors License Board. Indicate that the certificate has
been received, in addition, to holding the appropriste contractors license type.

7. Consultant f%i//xf ///
Address ////
City _////Phcne
8. Contact Person for Investigation
Name ?GAU\[ Fevrtiva Title yf‘ﬂ/mcf Mﬁfmrjzt’/
Pnone _(S10) X495 -23%3 X285
9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan Zﬁﬂf—
. e
Length of piping being removed under this plan /4;¢§, P
Total number of tanks at facility Drt_
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see

instructions).

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled #**
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name

Erick<ig

Hauler License No.

225" D

Address

'ch EPA I.D. No. Lpp 009 Ao 3>
oo [9 License Exp. Date _gn Cp g

' E\UJ

@'4 Ric (('a/ltf;n (

City

State Qg( Zip ‘?:%?ﬂ/

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Nane Zeckspn Tnc EPA I.D. No.
Address "}QﬁAt» ﬁ%g gt
City State Zip .

rev 3/92
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c) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name prksan  Tie EPA I.D. No. _CAD 009 i, 3%~
Hauler License No. _©dl9 License Exp. bate Own é5°ﬁf3
address 225 Nacc Bl ]

city Qe (/w\,:m!s state _CA  zip o, uR0\

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name . See AL, S EPA I.D. No.
Address O )=
city State Zip —

11. Experilenced Sample Cocllector

Name ' Qf\? e Wgge O'C Mt Sdade Gaunow .
Company

Address

City State ____  Zip Pilcne

12. Laboratory

Name \\&) T S 5&{ C"(\\3 WI A D W‘\Cb

Address P B % Sbay

City S <:m Francise o state _C#4 Zip ‘j//’///{jﬁg
State Certification No. 45 15 %

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [

If yes, describe. Z

e
i

rev 3/92 -3 -




1l4. pescribe methods to be used for rendering tank inert
i Adlfunr of  23ibs  of Aﬁﬂ‘ (2~ Yec
\0op C’}/'atlona |

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated Piping
must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated
piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be
Plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (771-6000), along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of
explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank inertness. It
is the contractor's responsibility to bring a working combustible gas
meter on site to verify tank inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity :  Use History (tank contents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- . Samples

water, etc.)

<00 OX(‘L@\ Was e 6\\ S\ o QS"CC%.’
Water & peeserd be (g oyeade

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground water .

be present in the excavation. .

rev 3/92 -4 -




Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

T

stockpiled Soil Sampling Plan
Volume

(Estimated) ( n Qaw\f\d Per %u-tﬂg QOH;

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting. .

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed. 3ge
attached Table 2. :

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method
- Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit

Y Lottt . BO LS WM
Y N I

E&TET%\ -t E?OJ;O
WMt be —4 w
LOFT SwermS  Upeves

0% G —_—— W\ 5S3D

- P(,P)“If- 1 - Bo8D
WS L Qa7 |
ol ——goio )

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan fSee Instructions)
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NS

18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy
Name of Insurer C NA B OCA0YS 22ANS ST

19. submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form. (see Instructions)

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed

in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may be
needed in order te obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until
this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of
the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact
the project Eazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in
advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

Signature of Contractor uz:(i%;z ﬂé%’KF“T‘_&“‘“*s:b
. ] v N
Name (please type)- o _—X—_‘——“—__——*J i%aﬁkl fevreca,
\J T

Signature

Date K/ZZ/J/:Y

Signature of Site Owner /g ;_“"‘““_—_—--\3
Vi

Name (please typ

Signature }%u/ bgﬁvfjfﬁ :4 Fon é?f? o%? /4AW”LV%
Date /// 22!/ ?5?
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TABLE #2
‘ ON ANATLYSES FOR
UNDERGRQUND TANK LEAKS
[{YDROCARBON LEAK SOIT ANALYSIS WATER ANALYSTS
Unknown Fual TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030).
TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Leaded Gas TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624

Unleaded Gas

Diesel, Jet Fuel and
Kerosene

Fuel/Heating 0il

Chlorinated Solvents

Non-chlorinated Solvents

Waste and Used 0il

or Unknown
(All analyses must be
completed and submitted)

TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TOTAL LEAD AA

—————— Optional—-———--
TEL DHS-LUFT
EDB DHS-AB1803
TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D - GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260

CL HC 8010 or 8240
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550)
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

0 &G 5520 D & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CcL HC 8010 or 8240

ICAP or AA TO DETECT METALS: cd, Cr,

TOTAL LEAD AA

TEL DHS-LUFT
EDB DHS-AB1803
TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL HC 601 or 624
BTX&E 602 or 624
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH and BTX&E 8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3510
0 & G 5520 C & F
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL HC 601 or 624

Ph,

METHOD 8270 FOR SOIL OR WATER TO DETECT:

PCB*
PCE*

PNA
CREQSOTE

PCB
PCP
PNA
CREQSOTE

* If found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins (PCP)

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,

10 August 1990

Zn, Ni




"

H|l'"HIIH";IIIIIl'"|lllll'-"llllll"'lllllll'"llllll"

00 g

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE AND CONsUMER servICES AGENCY CONTRACTORS STATIE LICENSE BOARD

;’/frm'/(_/z») ' Her(a/ﬁ'{y

DEPRRIMENT Of

Cha

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REMOVAL AND REMEDIAL
' ACTIONS CERTIFICATION

Pursuant lo the provisions of Section 7058.7 of the Business and Professions Code,
the Registrar of Contractors does hereby certify that the following qualifying person
has successlully completed the hazardous substances removal and remedial actions

.

examinalion,

TNy,
S0 Sy
Faherttrelle N
0
; LY abilier:
§omnista o :35;‘ Qualificr:
ZoL coneactors 2 5
Q N, - 02 License No.:
Uyt o
[l 4// "o.."(-‘.
<t h
Yy O om0 Namestyle:
WETNESS my hanel aned offietal seal this
2otn el yuNE, 1990

Rcﬁsrmr of Contracfors

STEVEN DALE SANDKOIL

587817

i

Wy

rigunt

SCOTT CO. ENVIRONMENTAL DIVISION OF SCOTT CO. OF CALIFORNIA

131.-96 {T/84)

This certtflcation Is the property of the
Registrar - of - Contractors,  1s nt
iransfernble and shiall be returned 1o the
Registonr upsn demand when suspeided,
ok, or invalidated for nuy reason.
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.——-—-~—A.CQ,RD~ CERTI Fl CAT mOF LIAB”_ITY ] NS UR \]C ESR CL PATE (DoY)

R COTTC1 05/02/97
2ODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
mberson Koster & Company - | HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
.0 California St., Suite 1100 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,
‘"1 Francisco CA 94104-1032 ; COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
. COMPANY
ﬁfrs‘f{; fgogsltﬁéoﬁ, C:I::g::ny/n . A Underwriters Insurance'_Co.
<SURED COMPANY
B Continental Casual ty Co. {CNA)
COMPANY )
Scott Co. of California , ¢ American Casualty Company
P.O. Box 5555 ; COMPANY
San Leandro, CA 94577 : [}

“OVERAGES _ :
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TQ THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PER:OD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR CTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED 8Y THE POLICIES DESCRISED HEREN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CORDITIONS OF SUGH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

POLICY EFFECTIVE |POLICY EXPIRATION

;% II TYPE OF INSURANCE PQLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DC/YY) DATE {(MM/DDIYY} Livirs
| GENERAL LLABILITY { GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
V| X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LLBILTY | 00104 05/01/37 ; 05/01/98 | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGS 31,000,000
‘ | CLAIMS MADE l x’occun | © | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000
| | owneR'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT | : EACH CCCURRENCGE f$s1,000,000

FIRE DAMAGE (Anyone fra) +§ 100, 000
: ) ’ :MEBEXP{Anymeperst o]

1 .
. . 1

| AUTOMOBILE LABILTY

3 | x| avvauto BUA66796457 . 05/01/97  05/01/9g  “OVNEPSNGELMT - 51,000,000
i !at ownep autos ; , 1 BODILY INJURY i
.r—"! SCHECULED AUTOS | ; | (Per persan) : 3
m HIRED AUTOS i l BCOWLY INJURY l s
| X | Nor-owneD auTOS (Par acciden)
; , PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
| GARAGE LIABILITY { AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | 5
D ANY AUTQ f OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: ' o
L ; : EACHAGCIDENT | §
Pl | i : AGGREGATE ° §
| EXCESS LLABILITY i ! EACH OCCURRENCE s
] umeRELLA FoRM : . AGGREGATE s
H OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM | ; i i3
| WORKERS COMPENSATION AND ' { A I
EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY _ EL EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000
;;ﬁ?&m%h NCL | WC 166796331 05/01/87 05/01/98 | eLoigEASE - POLICY LviT $1,000,000
| CFFICERS ARE. EXCL ELOISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE ! s 1, 000, 000
l GTHER
I ! i

t

-SRIPTION QF OPERATIDNSJ'LOCA'I’IONSNEHICLESJSFECtAL ITEMS
sxtificate Holder can be named Additional Insured per document CG20101185

-3 required per contract if Project is awarded.

-RTIFICATE HOLDER . -::,‘:V;,;_;—;'_;CQNAC.E__I_:L'AI_ION e SRS RN L T T
- SPECTIML SHOULD ANY OF%{E ABQVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
SPECIMEN EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TG MAIL
FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY 30 oAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,

BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS DR REPRESENTARVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE /_(71 / -
-7 & o it
Lamberson Koster & Compan 4

ORD 25-3 (1/95) . ©ACORD CORPORXTION 1988

N T

i
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‘ Siata of CONSRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOA™
' o ot of {9835 GOETHE ROAD, SACRAMENTO, CAUFORNIA _
= - MAILNG ADCRESS: PO, BOX 26000
-:OHSIJIIIEI' : SACRAMENTO, CALFCRNLA 95824
airs 1/916/255-3900
1/800/321-CSLB

Automated Phone System

License Number: 184480 Entity: CORpP

SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA
1717 DOOLITTLE DRIVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

I =
stote of Cclifomua oy
TORS STATE LICENSE BOARD ;

ACTIVE LICENSE

‘ c%:_ " CONTRAC
1 Afhairs

s §COTT CO O

= CQRP
¢ CALIFORNIA

1.
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A
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L i“ :‘I fL\ .
. 'Y - , STATE OF CALIFORNIA
- ’ STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
' UND RGROUNDﬂSTORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
4k im0 0 Remoped 219 € weston
a L COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE i
o MARK ONLY 71 New perun (] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT > CHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY GLOSED STE
ONE ITEM (] 2 NTERM perMIT (] 4 AMENDED PEAMIT 6 TEM RY SITE CLOSURE
l. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - {MUST BE COMPLETED) _
DBA OR FACILITY NAME :NAME OF CPERATOR
Ly ol Maceda  Mowleance Conlec o Oy o Maeada
ADDRESS " % NEAREST CROSS STAERT PARCEL # (OPTIONAL)
A0 G eand Prag o
CITY NAME STATE ' zZp co%; L ' ITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
A \aNAa CA | uso\ S 748 ~s19
Toﬁ&’é’frg [ coRPORATION [ INDIVIDUAL (] PARTNERSHIP R‘I LOC.;L-AGENCY ] counTy.AcENCY 7] srate-acency [7] FeDERAL-AGENCY
DISTRICTS : L ‘,.,
TYPE OF BUSINESS ([ ' GASSTATION [ 2 DISTRIBUTOR [ 4 é‘éeﬁ Ji?:éﬁ mF;AafgffT,gwE E-P-A. A.Di# foptionkiy .~ <
[ 3 FARM [ 4 PROCESSOR m 5 OTHER OR TRUST LAND ‘D&“ CAC top a‘q‘ 323
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) R PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) - - B\ eas -z 32
1e1¢e (accay 325 Yl Ml Yeqrevea [pun)
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIAST) ) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS; NAME (LAST, FIRST} Boo BL2 -~ 22
£xe CW{(O\\ 248~ 4520 fra \ FCTFCW’A PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME _ CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
C \\\] o L foced
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v box bindicats (7] INDIVIDUAL QCAL-AGENCY (] sTaTE-AGENCY
We \\, Ta) (\ TG (] CORPORATICN ] PARTNERSHIP COUNTY-AGENCY [ ] FEDERALAGENCY
"CrRv NARE STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE -
P lneado Ch | aasel | (So)748- 4509
lll. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - {MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME OF GWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Grod Alaweda _
MAILING OR STREETIADDRESS " box b indicata "] INDIVIDUAL LOCAL-AGENCY (] STATE-AGENGY
\ie \\.p TL, r‘\ vy ] CORPORATION {7 PARTNERSHIP CQUNTY-AGENCY [ T] FEDERALAGENGY
CITY NAME STATE 2P CODE ‘ PHONE # WITH AREA COOE
tlawedy (A A4 <o \ @) ne - AT\

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGEF

YK HG [4]4)-[ [T T ]

EE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (9186) 323-9555 if questions arise.

Y. PETROLEUM UST FINANC[AL RESPONSIBILITY « (MUST BE COMPLETED) -

IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

2 1 SELE.ISURED (] 2 Guarawntee

~ box b indicals it
! 5 LETTER OF CREDIT ] 6 EXEMPTION

7 3 Nsunance
") % OTHER

] 4 SURETY BOND

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal nofification and billing w

ilt be seni to the tank owner unless box I or |l is ehecked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE AODRESS SHOULD BE USED Fom LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: R 8w
HAS BEEN COMPLETED%VDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF My KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
RHSTED & SIGNATUHEI -4 t }PPLICANT‘S TITLE DATE MONTH/OAY/YEAR
- M :
Tt b Fon (ly of Aﬁ‘ﬁﬁ—mwﬁmw //22 /18
s , - L d
LOCXL AGENCY USE ONLY 4
COQUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # e J
.O[0[D] O 0[0 126 alxulas
LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL lCENSUS TRACT & - CPTIONAL ' SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CCDE - OPTIONAL

THIS FO

RM M
FORM A (5.91)

UST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION QNLY,

FORGO3IA-5




BEEA Lk LA *
v ' | ' .
s U [omezp |
£ TR T 5 | o _
e : T ..J/:ﬁ,:}%) KLbs fosg ey
Teo S STATE OF CALIFORNIA ™ ‘U, a
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD .
: UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
1 1550
- 2 COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM. - _ _
MARK ONLY [ ] 1 New peamir [77] s mENewaL PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION: 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE -
ONE ITEM [:] 2 INTERIM PEAMIT D 4 AMENDED PERMIT D 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED
DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: : Madd BiiCat s
L. TANK DESCRIPTION  comptere aut rrems - seeciey ie UNKNOWN ™ © _ R o
A OWNER'S TANK 1.0. 8 : | B manUFACTURED BY: LA Ansowsa
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) J D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: oD % /IU A
I. TANK CONTENTS iF A-1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C, _
Ao [T 1 MOTOR veHicLE FuEL [Z\,, oL B ¢. L] 1a REGULAR unLEADED 3 DESEL ' [ ] "6 AVIATION GAS
[ 2 remoLeuse [ e emery [ ] + probuct 1b PREMIUM UNLEADED [ | 4 @AsanoL ]+ METHANOL
1e MIDGRADE UNLEACED [ ] 5 geT FuRL [) 8 mes
[L]] 3 cHemicaL PrODUCT [ 95 unknown [ 2 waste [ 12uwea0e0 . 5t 99 omHen pescame m e b, BeLow

D. IF [A.1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE s*rone&d.}. 4 cank (_‘_0\ 1 Mﬁ k,«- 7 i C.A.S #:

{ll. TANK CONSTRUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX b AND E

A. TYPE OF [T 1 pousLe waw [] = sinaLe wal with exTerton unen _ [} 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SysTEM L[] o5 unknown
SYSTEM E 2 SINGLE WALL (] 4« smote wae v a VAULT ' ] 99 oTHER

B. TANK m1 BARE STEEL ("] 2 sTamiess stee [ 2 FiBERGLASS [] 4 steELcuap W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [T s concrere [T] & PoLyvinvi cHiLoRIDE (] 7 aLuminum [] & 100% MeTHANOL comPATIBLE WiFRP

(PrmaryTank) ] o pponze [[] 10 Gavanizeo steer [ 5 unknown [] ¢ oTHen '

C. INTERIOR (1 1 Auseer unep 1 2 Akvp LN [_] 3 epokrunme [ 4 eHenouc LINING®
LINING OR [1 s aLass unma I;E\G UNLINED (] o5 unknown  [] e omien
COATING '3 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL?  YES__ No___ ’

D{?Qanggggu [ 1 povetnviene wrae [ 2 coaniva L] 2 vNYLwrAP [T 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIG
PROTECTION [_] 5 catHoDic PROTEGTION [ ] o1 NoNE [E 95 UNKNOWN [ ] o0 orien _ ‘

SPILL CONTAINMENT NS TALLED (YEAR) — OVERFILL PREVENTION FQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR]

E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. DROP.TYBE YES NT)E NO STRIKER PLATE YES NO %E DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NO g

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A iF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE . _

A, SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 sucToN A U 2 PRESSURE A{/s craviry ...~ AU 4 FLEXBLEPIPING ' A U 99 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION A @1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH " A U. b5 UNKNOWN A U 8 OTHER

C. MATERIALAND  A{D) 1 BaARE sTEEL AU 2 STAMLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINVL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U & FIBERGLASS FIPE .
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW/GCOATING - AU g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A’V (99 OTHER '

1 MECHAMIGAL LINE LEAK 2 LINE MIGHTNESS 3 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTRONIE LINE AUTOMATIC PUMP Ry
D. LEAK DETECTION [ DETECTOR C] TESTING ) wowToRNG - L] £k pevecron. L3> SHUTDOWY [ 98 omven 4B Te

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

2 MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADOZE 4. AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GAOUND WATER : 6 'ANNUAL TANK
] ‘7 ‘22:‘:ILNS::§TN — ] RECONGILATON 1 L] MONTORING ] GAUGING i MONITORING E TESTING
TERSTI 8 WEEKLY MANUAL [) 10 MONTHLY TANK
] MONITORING (1 esn [J Tank Gavamant ] TESTING [ es unnown (] o0 omen
VL. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (permanenT cLOSURE iN-PLACE) :
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YA 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF -] 3.WAS TANK FILLED WITH
2a Vea : ) SUBSTANCEREMANING ___/ 20 cairons INERTMATERIAL? ~ ES [] * NO
THIS FOﬁtMﬁAq BEEN C_QMP\‘:@'ED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

‘%gw i ""?";-?z 2 VN %r s mz'?awi« :;/ ?{”z-wl/, 24

LOCAL AG:E cY U NLY  THE STATE 1.0. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

_ COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY & - — TANK# (,:«"" Q;) -
STATELD# 0[o[0]  OT0[o[ AW (ST o [oli] S Houful:
PERMIT NUMBER _ PEAMIT APPROVED BY/DATE - B 7 | PERMIT Exmnmw DATE ' _

THIS FORM MUST BE AGCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT Aogpucmon + FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOGAL AGENCY tMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM é 695 )
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ALAMED A COUNTY

MESPTTRD i e RN

December 28, 1993

CERTIFIED MAILER #: p 386 338 229 5
] Qaldand, CA 94621

City Of Alameda Central Garage (510) 271-4320

2040 Grand St.

Alameda, 94501

UGTID: 1550

-
\

Re: FIVE-YEAR PERMITS FOR OPERATION OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK(8)
2040 Grand s8t. Alameda, 94501

Dear Owner/Operator: .

According to our records your facility referenced above has not
received a five-year permit to operate UST's. 1In order to obtain
a permit you must complete the following items marked below and
return them within 30 DAYS. The necessary forms are enclosed.

You may complete a "Consolidated Underground Tank Management Plan"
which will assist you in preparing a monitoring plan, site plot
plan and spill response plan for your tank(s). If supplemental
information or forms are required, please submit it to this office
with the completed questionnaire and application forms:

1. An accurate and complete plot plan.
S 2. A written spill response plan. (enclosed)
3. A written tank monitoring plan. (enclosed)
4. Results of precision tank test(s), (initial andg annual).
5. Results of precision pipeline leak detector tests (initial
and annual).
//6. Complete UST PERMIT FORM A-one per facility. (enclosed)

7 7. Complete UST PERMIT FORM B-one per tank. (enclosed)
7 8. Complete UST PERMIT FORM C-one per tank if information
is available. (enclosed)

9. Letter stating how the tank is to be maintained during
one year closure.

Be advised that Title 23 of the California Code of Requlation
prohibits the operation of "aANY" UST without a permit. If our
records are in error, you must contact this office immediately

TO AVOID POSSIBLE ENFORCEMENT ACTION. Please feel free to contact
this office at (510) 271-4320; to answer any questions which may
arise in completing the mandatory five-year permit process. Be
prepared to provide your zip code to speak with the Hazmat
Specialist handling your case.

Sincerely,

L?AJHLQ& nmaﬁfg gL LBELY SeT

LARRY SETO
Sr HazMat Specialist

C: Edgar Howell, Chief, Hazardous Materials Div. (files)

..
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Receipt for
1ﬂ Certified Mail
~ No Insurance Coverage Provided

ou—— ; .
wmosmres Do not use for International Mail
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200
white -env.health Oakland, CA 94621
yellow -facilly ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320
pirk  -files
rigis tn ion_For “ I
il
Site -’3 a’re = ) Todavy's ‘
8 2 /52 FRame ity o, flameda_______ oaFeY33, 31 143
ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19) /
—iET G | Ste Addws 2040 Grond S
A.RR Cors > .
: 4. Inventory inionnc;;on 25504(a) /7 / . { JJO ? 4g- /__é{g‘_ &
—_ 5.Inventory Complete g?sgdtb) City G NCAC- Zlp g_.:_)—_{_ Phone Y
—_ b.Emetgency Response
— 1 banciancy ot T MAX AMTstored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?
—__ 9. Modification 28505(b)
LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS . Hoz, Mal/Waste GENERATOR/T RANSPORTER
10, Regrofion Fam Fled 26533(0) 1. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materials
., on mm -
:n,;igfm omplete 26533(0) ‘X_— I, Underground Tanks
___12.RMPP Cantents 42 N 25534(c)
13 mplement sch, Reqd —
14 ot Comed ey 25504 e eiafion Cod (CAC) of the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
__ 14, Pamsons Responsible 25534%)
. Corfificatio 25534
_ :Z Ex:mpcﬂ%n l;‘equosﬂ ory 255340b) . .
__19.Trode secret Requested? 25538 Qg_m.ms.[!li- 5..50 @;ﬂLL-ON D\’QS'TS? 0”_ TA ﬁ//< )
IIl. UNDERGROUND TANKS ~ (Tifle 23) Sl i ggas  NodE ;,:/ 02,4/ 7¢ . /) /3:”00“'/
g lremusestccton g aws | praordl Show __Fink IS @n;w%w/ ovecy 6 WAS,
. —_— - e
§ il napon The  Aacilily  wnanoofr  ooelh Y have Vo Ap
___5. Glosure Pfans 2870 o . 7 v i - 4
__ 6 Method S‘/.J(,/c(‘ pa G358, 7{’!/\/(' COM{%(’/I/S@ Alse o
1) Mentrty Test v - ;
2) Daly Vadase fia 0 EOING v ,,O/a‘r\ or 0 i ,.o/m £S Aot On
% %"’J:;g; {1l ot 7/}\6 L&, A S - gpr ol /?/KLS aot
One fima sols o / I4
3 Arvadt fonk test Af?@m /\rsam’.
3 o
2 5) Daly kwentory
'g Annud tork testing
Cont pipe ek det
§ vodose/gnawater mon.
&) Dally rventory
.g Annual tank testing
2 Contploe lack det
O T
8) Anrwul Tank Testing
Inventory
?) Other
___7. precis Tank Tast 2443
Cate:
___ B, mvent Rec.,
- p o
1o Ground Watel. 2847
s _'I‘I.MorirOfPlun 2632
8 Tiitamoomn 2654
% 14 A.?g-:.:r;
= - Date: 2635
Rev 6/88
I,
Contact: ______ﬁ/é- .
Title: _ Inspector: Lot ;""-“/"/‘/ ______

Signature: [ Signature: [
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S ® @
CITY OF ALAMEDA e CALIFORNIA

CITY HALL ¢ SANTA CLARA AT OAK STREET %4501 o (415) /748-4500

90 JAN-9 AM1L: 51

MAINTENANCE SERVICE CENTER
1616 FORTMANN WAY
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
January 8, 1990

Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Ra: 2040 Grand Street
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Facility/Site, Information and/or Permit Application (Form
A} and Tank Permit Application Information (Form B) for 2040 Grand Street,
Alameda.

When the City of Alameda Central Garage was built in 1969 at 2040 Grand
Street, it 1included an underground ©550-gallon tank to be wused as a
temporary waste container for engine oil. This tank has been/is used on an
on-going basis. The tank is emptied every two or three months, when
filled, by Artesian 0il Recovery. Artesian tests the waste 0il each time
prior to removal to determine that it is not hazardous. The City does not

use toxic additives to its vehicle oil.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at

748-4520.
Very truly yours,
J . Eichelbergér
. aintenance Superintendent
JRE:sm

Enclosures
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; “ST‘I.\TE OF CALIFO RNI, WATER nésouncsé cou_’mo’j BOARD N

FORM ‘A’: '~ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

SITE FACILITY/SITE, INFORMATION and/or PERMIT APPLICATION
COMPLETE 'ﬁdleORM FOR:EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY K] 1 NEWPERMIT [ s RENEWAL PERMIT [ 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 rerumnientiv ciosense | 2
ONE ITEM [] 2 inteRM pERMIT [} 4 AMENDED PERMIT- - [] 6. TEMPORARY.SITE CLOSURE ' L o
I. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS — (MUST BE. COMPLETED) S .
FACILITY/SITE NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION '
City of Alameda Central Garage | City of Alameda, Maint. Service, %gnter v
ADDRESS NEXREST cﬁw L NE H smesaer @0
2040 Grand Street Grand Street | O Ao P commvagmey e
CITY NAME . STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE #, WITH AREA GODE
Alameda _ ' CA 94501 A415/748-4519
TYPEOFBUSINESS: [ | 2 DISTRIBUTOR || 4 PROCESSOR | ' Box if INDIAN | EPaD 8 . 4 0f TANKs
L)1 oasstamon [ ] 3 raw [.X] s omien ?EE%“T"&RSQ * [J| None ' B © |arTHs sme -l
" EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON '(Pﬁ MARY) T NEMERGENGCY coﬂﬁ\cﬁPEnst (SECONDARY)
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) . PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE
Eichelberger, Jerry — 415/748-4520 Roth, Sig 415/748-4519
NIGHTS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Alameda Police Dept. 748-4508 '
Ii. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION & ADDRESS — (MUST BE COMPLETED) g
NAME Cf ngADDR ORMAT Ma % rvice r
City of Alameda Tepd Bl pname :
MAILING or STREET ADDRESS - ﬁf oo iomts ﬁ A E ; STATE ANy
2263 santa Clara AVenUe t E INDIVIDUA ; léo?j’?qﬁ.-A%ENcY‘ FEDERAL AGENCY
CITY NAME STATE 'ZiP_CODE PHONE # WITH AHEA GODE
Alameda - CA 94501 . 415/748 451‘-0
il. TANK OWNER INFORMATION & ADDRESS — (MUST BE COMPLETED) _
NAME CARE, ADDH%SSREORMAT N M 't . :
City of Alameda ? gf % gl 4 ane a ervige er
MAILING or STREET ADDRESS Ifl/ Box o ndicate ] PARTNERSHIP B STATE-AGENCY
2263 Santa Clara Avenue E1 NoviBuAL COUNTY AGENCY. FEPERAL AR
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE #, WITH AREA CODE ;
Alameda CA 94501 __415/748-4510
IV. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS
GHECK ORE (1) BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR sorg LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING: X IX] m[ ]
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO 'IJHE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE IS TRUE AND CORREGT,
APPLICANT'S NAME {PHINTED & SIGNATURE) DATE
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
——

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # AGENCY # FACILITY iD # . #of TANKS;‘ SITE

CURRENT LOCAL AGENCY FACILITY ID # APPROVED BY NAME i " PHONE ¥ WITH AREA

PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVAL DATE L PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE -

LOCATION CODE CENSUS TRACT # SUPERVISOR-DISTRICT CODE ~ - BUSINESS PLAN FILED -~ DATE FILED
' YEs [] No [ ]

FEE CODE RECEIPT # BY:

CHECK # PEAMIT AMOUNT SURCHARGE AMOUNT

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE TANK PERMIT FORM ‘B’ APPLICATION(S), UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.
FORM A (3-2-88)

LOCAL AGENCY COPY




i

STA TE OF CAMFOBN A | WATER nesduncss cou'rn 6;)\'66 B

- F \ B
: FORM ‘B" . 'UNDENGROUND STORAGE TANK PRI AM
TANK TANK PERMIT APPLICATION. INFORMATION Y
P TRUEER COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR EACH TANK, =
1 wARK dﬂu _ [__x] pneweeRMT ]S RENEWALHERNT 7] 8 GHANGE OF REORMATION. e
ONE ITEM (]2 mvermperar - [ fe AMENDED PERMIT ~"[7] 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE

FACILITY/SITE NARE WHERE TANK 19 iNsTALLED: City of Alameda Centr‘al Gar‘age

]. TANK DESCRIPTION COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - IFUNKNOW’N SOSPECIF\' e JUET
A OWNERSTANKID#  UnKnown s MANUFACTUREDBY . Unknown

C. YEAR INSTALLED 1869 - : ' 0. “TANK CAPAGITY IN GALLONS i 550

TANK CONTENTS IF (A1), 15 MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. IF (A. 1), IS NOT MARKED, coum.e-re ITEM D.

£29£2 _'

A [ ]+ MoTORVEHICLE FUEL  [__] 2 PETROLEUM B. C. [_] 1 unEaDED. [Jewapen  []amese
[] 3 cHemicaL PRODUCT 4 Ot ] 1 pRoducT []4casavoL ~ []serrueL ~ []6AviaTIONGAS
[} 5 HazaRDOUS [] 80 empry ] 95 UNKNOWN [X] 2 waste [] 7 MerranoL, . [ ]'99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN 1TEM D, BELOW)

D. iF NOT MOTOR VEHIGLE FUEL, ENTER NAME OF
HAZAHDOUS SUBSTANCE STOED& CAS #

=3 n,wwaiw i Bty - yog g

Iil. TANK CONSTRUCTION JARK ONEITEM ONLY IN BOX A, 8, C : _
. A TYPEOF [7] 1 vousLE wALLED [ ] & SNGLE WALLED WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ s uwtowy

SYSTEM [X)zsnolewauep o [] 4 SECONDARYCONTAMMENT - ] 59 OveR

[X]1steemon ° [] 2 STAMLESSSTEEL © [Joemmenaass - [ ]asER CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFOHCEDPLASTIC '
B. L:Néni AL N [ s concrere . [] 6 porvnvLchLome [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [ & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE FRP - -~ -
[Josronze [ 10 oavanzepsTEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN . - [] 98 0mHER :
;« . INTERIOR [ 1 RussEr D [Jeauvoumne [ ] 3epoxy N [ 14
w . g ) L O vy
LINING [ 5 suassumng § UNUNED :

[} ISUMNG MATERIAL COMPATBLE WITH 100% WETwaN0L? [ ] YES s

‘0. CORROSION ] 1 POLYETHLENE WRAP [T omaronasehaLT [ ] 3 UAYLWRAP - "D4FIBEHGLASSREINFORCEDPLASTIG s e

PROTECTION [ | 5 cATonicPRoTeCTION ] 95 NONE [ ] 95 unmown ]___] % OTHER
. ;
IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND, U IF UNDERGROUND, som IF APPLICABLE _ S
| A. SYSTEM TYPE AU sucnon ' A U 2 PRESSURE A(_)a GRAVITY ‘AU 91NONE. A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A | SINGLEWALLED A U 2 DOUBLEWALLED A U 3 UNEDTRENGH A U -91 NONE AU9 UNKNOWN A ‘U 99 OTHER
A 1 STEEL/IRON A U 2 STAINLESSSTEEL A .U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIOE (PVC) ‘U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE.. A M 97 NONE _',)'-’ '
C. MATERIAL A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE. A U 7 STEEL CLAD W/FRP ‘A U8 100%METHANOLCQMPATIBLEFH_P :
A U 0 GALVANIZEDSTEEL A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER — e : : : -

V. LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM ciRCLE P FOR PRIMARY, OR § FOR SECONDARY APRIMARY LEAK DETECTION svs'rm MUST BE: CIRCLED
P S-ApMBHAL CHECK '~ P 8 2 invertforv REcONCILIATION , #78.. aEyAnos& WELLS: _sy§4 = ECTRDNTG-M ‘ _fégquw;z wmg&‘&aouuoﬁma WELL&‘.
P 8 6 PRECISIONTESTING P 8§ 7 PRESSURE TESTING P 8 91 NONE ) $:05 ONKNOWN . P8 99 OTHER _ !
VI. INFORMATION ON TANK P_ERMANENTLY CLOSED IN PLACE _ _ '
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF ) 3 WAS TANK FILLED WITH
N/A SUBSTANGE REMAINING IN aALLONS INERT MATERIAL? []ves D NO'
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY | OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE s TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) . DATE . .
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # AGENCY# . - .. 'FACILITYID#
I CURRENT LOCAL AGENCY FAGILITY D # — mﬁéﬁsn sv Np‘ﬁéu _ PﬁoﬁE:ﬂ'{v'ITH‘-ABEA.cbbﬁv
PERMIT KUMBER ' PERMIT APPROVAL DATE = pemii; EXPIRATION DATE —

CHECK # " PERMIT AMOUNT SURACHARGE AMT. FEE CODE _ RECEII.’T #

M MUST BE nccoumlao BYA FAClLITYISITE APPLICATION, FORM ‘A, um.ess A c‘ naeu'r FOHH W HAS BEEN FILED '

FORM B (6-20-88) THIS FOH
- LOCAL AGENCY COPY -



